

EXACT FARE REQUIRED

DRIVER HAS NO CHANGE

PREMIUM FARES WITH A REGULAR FARE ZONE	Full Fare	Reduced Fare
Premium Fare	\$2.75	\$1.35
Fare with Pace Transfer Fare with Pace Transfer	\$2.85	\$1.40
to CTA	\$3.30	\$1.65
Regular Fare	\$1.25	\$0.60
Fare with Pace Transfer Fare with Pace Transfer	\$1.35	\$0.65
to CTA	\$1.80	\$0.90

Pace has a variety of passes and tickets that can make traveling on Pace, CTA and Metra easier and more cost effective. Please review the Pace Fare Guide for information on the Pace Commuter Club Cards, Pace/CTA 30-Day Pass, Link-Up Pass, PlusBus Pass, Student Haul Pass, Transit Cards, Reduced Fare Permits and 10-Ride Tickets.

FARE INFORMATION

Reduced fares include children ages 7-11, senior citizens and persons with disabilities (with RTA Reduced Fare Permit-a Medicare card along with another source of identification with a photograph and a date of birth is acceptabe to obtain the RTA Reduced Fare Permit). Student fares is acceptable to obtain the HTA Reduced Pare Perfint). Suident larges apply to students (high school or younger) with appropriate identification and are valid to and from school only on school days between 6:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. The reduced fare CTA/Pace 30-Day Pass, and Commute Club Cards, are not valid for students. The Haul Pass can be used on Pace services (except Route 835) at any time, although surcharges will be applied on Express Routes. When accompanied by an adult fare paying passenger, a maximum of two children can ride FREE under age 7. For further information, please contact RTA at (836-7000) from all Chicagoland area codes.

INFORMATION CENTER

If you need transit information please call:

The RTA Travel Information Center, open daily from

5:00 a.m. to 1:00 a.m. at TTY# (For HEARING IMPAIRED ONLY) Pace Passenger Services, Monday through Friday from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

(847) 364-PACE (7223)

TTY# (Pace Information for HEARING IMPAIRED ONLY) (847) 364-5093

CARRIER INFORMATION

OPERATED BY: Pace South For lost and found call (708) 331-0051

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

The schedules, fares and other information in this timetable are subject to change. Pace does not assume responsibility for errors in timetables, nor for nce or damage resulting from delayed trains or buses or failure to

Bus will stop upon signal to driver at any intersection along the route where it is safe to do so.

www.pacebus.com



Lansing

Suburban Bus Service

Serving

Prudential Bldg. **Chicago Loop**

South Shore Hegewisch Station

> St. Margaret Hospital

Illiana H.S.

Hammond **Transit Center**

December 6, 1999

Daily Service

ROUTE 355 LANSING

		WEI	EKDAY -	NORTHBO	JND SSSS		
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
RIDGE TORRENCE	RIVER OAKS DRIVE WENTWORTH	MEMORIAL WENTWORTH	HAMMOND TRANSIT CENTER	SIBLEY TORRENCE	BRANDON BRAINARD	130TH TORRENCE	LAKE STETSON
5:28am	5:38am	5:45am	-	-	5:55am @	6:00am	6:43am
5:45	5:53	6:00	-	6:09am	Via Sibley	Via Sibley	6:49
6:00	6:08	6:15	-	6:24	Via Sibley	Via Sibley	7:04
6:10	6:18	6:25	-	-	6:35 @	6:40	7:18
6:15	6:23	6:30	-	6:39	Via Sibley	Via Sibley	7:23
6:27	6:35	6:42	-	6:51	Via Sibley	Via Sibley	7:37
6:35	6:43	6:50	-	-	7:00 @	7:05	7:43
6:39	6:47	6:54	-	7:03	Via Sibley	Via Sibley	7:49
6:51	6:59	7:06	-	7:15	Via Sibley	Via Sibley	8:01
7:00	7:08	7:15	-	-	7:25 @	7:30	8:08
7:10	7:18	7:25	-	7:34	Via Sibley	Via Sibley	8:20
7:45	7:53	8:00	-	-	8:10 @	8:15	8:53
8:15	8:23	8:30	8:31am	-	8:40	8:45	9:20
8:54	9:02	9:09	9:10	-	9:19	-	-
9:54	10:02	10:09	10:10	-	10:19 @	10:24	10:59
10:54	11:02	11:09	11:10	-	11:19 @	-	-
11:54	12:02pm	12:09pm	12:10pm		12:19pm	12:24pm	12:59pm
12:54pm	1:02	1:09	1:10	-	1:19	-	-
1:54	2:02	2:09	2:10	-	2:19	2:24	3:01
2:54	3:02	3:09	3:10	-	3:19	3:24	4:01
3:24	3:32	3:39	3:40	-	3:49	3:54	4:31
3:54	4:02	4:09	4:10	-	4:19	4:24	5:01
4:54	5:02	5:09	5:10	-	5:19	5:24	6:01

VACIDITAS	
SAIUNDAI	

NORTH	BOUND	SOUTHBOUND			
4	6	6	4		
HAMMOND TRANSIT CENTER	BRANDON BRAINARD	BRANDON BRAINARD	HAMMOND TRANSIT CENTER		
8:30am	8:40am	8:55am	9:05am		
9:30	9:40	9:55	10:05		
10:30	10:40	10:55	11:05		
11:30	11:40	11:55	12:05		
12:30pm	12:40pm	12:55pm	1:05pm		
1:30	1:40	1:55	2:05		
2:30	2:40	2:55	3:05		
3:30	3:40	3:55	4:05		
4:30	4:40	4:55	5:05		
5:30	5:40	5:55	6:05		
6:30	6:40	6:55	7:05		

- @ Makes convenient connections at the South Shore Station in Hegewisch to trains to downtown Chicago.
 % Makes convenient connections at the South Shore Station in Hegewisch to trains from downtown Chicago.
 + On Sunday, southbound trips end and northbound trips start at State Line/Memorial and do not serve Hammond Transit Center.

		WE	EKDAY - S	оитнво	UND SSSSS		
8	7	6	5	4	3	2	1
LAKE STETSON	130TH TORRENCE	BRANDON BRAINARD	SIBLEY TORRENCE	HAMMOND TRANSIT CENTER	MEMORIAL WENTWORTH	RIVER OAKS DRIVE WENTWORTH	RIDGE TORRENCE
_	_	7:45am	_	7:52am	7:53am	8:01am	8:10am
7:30am	8:06am	8:12	_	8:19	8:20	8:28	8:37
8:30	9:06	9:12	_	9:19	9:20	9:28	9:37
9:30	10:06	10:12	-	10:19	10:20	10:28	10:37
-	-	%11:24	-	11:31	11:32	11:40	11:49
11:30	12:06pm	12:12pm	-	12:19pm	12:20pm	12:28pm	12:37pm
-	-	% 1:12	-	1:19	1:20	1:28	1:37
1:30pm	2:06	2:12	-	2:19	2:20	2:28	2:37
-	-	2:52	-	2:59	3:00	3:08	3:17
-	-	% 3:22	-	3:29	3:30	3:38	3:47
3:35	4:14	4:20	-	-	4:28	4:36	4:45
4:25	5:04	% 5:10	-	-	5:18	5:26	5:35
4:35	Via Sibley	Via Sibley	5:15pm	-	5:23	5:31	5:40
4:45	Via Sibley	Via Sibley	5:25	-	5:33	5:41	5:50
4:55	Via Sibley	Via Sibley	5:35	-	5:43	5:51	6:00
5:00	5:39	% 5:45	-	-	5:53	6:01	6:10
5:05	Via Sibley	Via Sibley	5:45	-	5:53	6:01	6:10
5:25	Via Sibley	Via Sibley	6:05	-	6:13	6:21	6:30
5:30	6:09	% 6 : 15	-	-	6:23	6:31	6:40
6:15	6:52	6:58	-	-	7:06	7:14	7:21

NORTHBOUND	SOUTHBOUND
<u>(12)</u> <u>(6)</u>	6 (12)
STATE LINE BRANDON MEMORIAL + BRAINARD	BRANDON STATE LINE BRAINARD MEMORIAL
9:17am 9:24am 10:17 10:24 11:17 11:24	9:32am 9:40am V 10:32 10:40 V 11:32 11:40 V
12:17pm 12:24pm 1:17 1:24 2:17 2:24	12:32pm 12:40pm V 1:32 1:40 V 2:32 2:40 V
3:17 3:24 4:17 4:24 5:17 5:24	3:32 3:40 V 4:32 4:40 V 5:28 5:36 V
6:17 6:24	3.20 3.30 V

SUNDAY (SUNDAY)

V - Trip continues to River Oaks Shapping Center via Route 364.

Sunday service will operate on New Year's Day, Memorial Day, 4th of July, and Labor Day.

03-01-00

No service on Thanksgiving and Christmas Day.